There will be statistically significant relationship between psychological distress 

and psychological well-being of working class mothers. 

4. Social support will be statistically significantly correlated with psychological well-

being of working class mothers. 

METHOD 

PARTICIPANTS 

Six hundred and twenty six participants (N = 626, with age range between 25-55 years and 

M age of 36yrs) of working class mothers who were randomly selected from Abakaliki, 

Ebonyi and Izzi Local Government Areas of Ebonyi State, Nigeria. Participants included 

respondents with varying educational levels, that is, Primary (FSLC;

[...]

.80. Also [9] reported a coefficient alpha of .85 using Nigerian sample. 

PROCEDURE 

The researchers and their research assistants established rapport through a letter of 

identification concerning the purpose of the research to the participants. Six hundred and 

thirty six (636) questionnaires were distributed using convenient sampling technique. The 

participants were fully informed that they were not under any obligation to participate and 

that they had the right to withdraw at any point they felt inclined to discontinue with the 

exercise. It was explained to on the participants that there were no right or wrong answers 

and they were encouraged to be honest in their responses. Six hundred and thirty six (636) 

questionnaire were distributed and returned while 10 were discarded due to incomplete 

filling. The remaining 626 copies of the questionnaire were used for statistical analysis. 

DESIGN AND STATISTICS 

The design of this study involved a cross-sectional survey design.